Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	CE ice
RECORDS	ATION FORM
	101012495 , Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	- 1
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)?
Mark Erich SILLINCE Erwin Anton ROSENS Karl MONDSZEIN	WHITBREAD PLC Brewery, Chiswell Street London EC1Y 4SD, United Kingdom
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesxx _ no	HEINEKEN TECHNICAL SERVICES B.V. 2E Weteringplantsoen 21 NL-1017 ZD Amsterdam, Netherlands
3-2-99	LAWSON MARDON PLASTICS Forest Works, Coxmoor Road Sutton-In-Ashfield Nottinghamshire NG17 5LH, United Kingdom
5- 3 -71	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yesxxno
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
\underline{xx} Other to re-record assignment previously record at Reel 8478, Frame 0369.	ed
Execution Date: 1/5/97; 1/5/97; 2/3/97	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
08/793,403	
·	rs attached? Yes _xx_ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
Frank L. Bernstein SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 1010 El Camino Real, #360 Menlo Park, CA 94025	
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{xx}\$ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-48
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880
DO NO	T WRITE IN THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i the original document,	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Frank L. Bernstein Reg. No. 31,484	February 26, 1999 Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do no	t detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks
/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000135 08793403	Box Assignments hington, D.C. 20231
was	
:581 40.00 SP "AS	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Date:

February 26, 1999

Signed: ___

Thea K. Wagher

07-09-1997

التناكيسينيات سينتيون مسيور ويسيوسي		
Form PTO-1893	11 化基本基本	S DEPARTMENT OF CONCRERCE
1-31-97	100450640	tent and frademark Office
MKD 6-19-9/	100430040	9795703
To the Monotable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	lemarks. Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ics).	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)?
Mark Erich SILLINGS	WHITEREAD FLC	
Ervin Ancon ROSENS	Bravery, Chiavell London EC14 45D, U	
Karl MONDSZEIN		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attach	LADIMORT WRENIEM Cher becamingplants	
	NL-1019 BD Amerer	
	LANSON HARDON PLAS	TICS
	Forest Morks, Cox Sutton-In-Ashfield	
		11: SLH, United Hingdon
	Additional name(s) & ac	
		•
3. Nazure of Conveyance:		
Assignment Herger		
Security Agreement thange of Mame	}	
Other		
Execution Date: 5/1/97; 5/1/97, 3/2/97		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a	neu anniferriae she everusion date	of the Application is.
	1	B Patent No(g).
A. Patent Application Mo.(s)	1	B Patent MO(E).
08/793.403		
Additions	l numbers attached?Yes _xx	, k
5. Name and address of parcy to whom correspond	dence 6, Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		1
Frank L. Bernstein	1	
SUGMEUE, MION, ZINN, MACTEAK & SEAS, FLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	1	
#wite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037+3202		
resning.on, p.c. zooy.	7. Total Fee ()7 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00
	Enclosed.	Flease charge any underpayment in
	l "	esignment to Deposit Account Mo. 39-4868.
	Authorized	to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account M	. 19-4680
	DO NOT MRITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for-	egoing information is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document		
Indah & senga		197
Frank 5. Bernstein Reg. No. 31,484	Date	
TOTAL MOMEN OF	PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTAC	EMENTS AND DOCUMENTS
CHS No. 8681-8813 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cov	er sheet information to: missioner of Putests and Trademarks	
i	Don Assignments	

Name(s) of Inventors

(1) Mark Erich SILLINCE

(2) Erwin Anton ROSENS

(3) Karl MONDSZEIN

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

WHITBREAD PLC

Address of Assignee United Kingdom

Brewery, Chiswell Street, London EC1Y 4SD

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

VALVES Title

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

Date of Signing

of Application

on

Alternative Identification for filed applications

08/793,403 U.S. Application Serial Number

filed

February 13, 1997

- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United 4) States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters 5) Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). V

1 L

Date 5/1/97	_ Signature of Inventor (1) _	Mohl
	_ Signature of Inventor (2) _	
	_ Signature of Inventor (3) _	
Date <u>5/1/97</u>	_ Witness	
Date	_ Witness	·

H:\JMT\FORMS\US-.ASS

Name(s) of Inventors

(1) Mark Erich SILLINCE

(2) Erwin Anton ROSENS

(3) Karl MONDSZEIN

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

HEINEKEN TECHNICAL SERVICES B.V.

Address of Assignee

2E Weteringplantsoen 21, NL-1017 ZD Amsterdam

Netherlands

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

Title VALVES

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

Date of Signing

of Application

on

Alternative Identification for filed applications

U.S. Application Serial Number __08/793,403 filed February 13, 1997

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Signature of Inventor (1)
Date <u> </u>	Signature of Inventor (2)
	Signature of Inventor (3)
Date 5/1/97	Witness Selett
Date	Witness

H:\JMT\FORMS\US-.ASS

Name(s) of Inventors

(1) Mark Erich SILLINCE

(2) Erwin Anton ROSENS

(3) Karl MONDSZEIN

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

LAWSON MARDON PLASTICS

Address of Assignee

Forest Works, Coxmoor Road, Sutton-In-Ashfield

Nottinghamshire NG17 5LH, United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

Title VALVES

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

Date of Signing of Application on Alternative Identification for filed applications filed __February_13, 1997

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Signature of Inventor (1)
	Signature of Inventor (2)
Date 3297	Signature of Inventor (3) \(\text{Monoton} \) Witness \(\text{Monoton} \)
Date 3/2/97	Witness
Date	the control of the co

H:\JMT\FORMS\US-.ASS

RECORDED: 03/02/1999